The Head of the Department will be reported on the circumstances of the juvenile's death in Novosibirsk Oblast



In Novosibirsk Oblast, a three-month-old girl with a heart defect died in a district hospital. The media reported that the girl was issued a disability and submitted documents for a quota for a second surgery. According to the child's mother, there was confusion with the papers, and due to that fact the second surgery was postponed.

The Chairman of the Investigative Committee of the Russian Federation instructed Mr. Zaripov V.B., Acting Head of the Investigative Directorate of the ICR for Novosibirsk Oblast, to submit a report on the circumstances detected within the organized procedural inspection on the death of a child; and the results of the inspection are the subject to control in the Main Directorate of the Department.

10 December 2022 Page address: https://en.sledcom.ru/news/item/1748969 © 2024 The investigative committee of the Russian Federation